
Government of India 
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 
Office of the Chief Engineer-Regional Officer 

No. 32, 2" Floor, KSCFL Building, 
D. Devaraj Urs Road, (Race Course Road), BENGALURU-560 001 

Email: robengaluru@gmail.com; Telephone: 080-22267457, 080-22265765 

  

  

No. RW/BNG/PER.CASES/BNG. DVN/2020 Dated: 12.02.2021 

Notice Inviting Public Comments on proposal seeking permission for laying of XLPE HT UG 

cable on RHS of NH 234 from Km 381.500 to Km 387.160 for a total length of 5.66 Kms. 

by M/s. Klene Paks Itd., Bangalore through open trench method. 

Reference: The Executive Engineer, NH Division, Bengaluru letter Nos. EE/NHD/BNG/AE- 

1/Klene/2020-21/2210-12 dated 02.02.2021. 

The Executive Engineer, NH Div, Bengaluru vide letter cited under reference above 

(Annexure |), has submitted the proposal seeking Permission for laying of XLPE HT UG cable 

on RHS of NH 234 from Km 381.500 to Km 387.160 for a total length of 5.66 Kms. by M/s. 

Klene Paks ltd., Bangalore through open trench method. 

2. The proposal has been examined as per Ministry’s Guidelines vide letter no.RW/NH- 

33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and is generally found in order. 

3. In view of above, as per Ministry’s said guidelines Para 4, public comments are invited 

on the above proposal making claims and raising objections (on grounds of public 

inconvenience, safety and general public interest) if any within 30 days on public portal i.e., 

website of Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (morth.nic.in) in Form-A (copy enclosed) 

for “Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility Services along and across National 

Highways”. 
Comment Inviting Authority 

The Chief Engineer-Regional Officer 

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways 

No.32, 2" Floor, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001 

Email: robengaluru@gmail.com; Telephone: 080-22217457, 080-22105765 

“Sadananda Ba 

Enclosed: As above 
Superintending Engineer 

For Chief Engineer - Regional Officer 

(i) The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001 for 

uploading on Ministry’s website. 

(fi) The Director, M/s. Klene Paks Ltd., 7°" Mile, Arekere Gate, L&T South City 

Road, Bennerghatta RoadBangalore - 560076 for information. 

Copy to: 

(S.Sadananda Babu) 

Superintending Engineer 

For Chief Engineer - Regional Officer 

Scanned with CamScanner



BOOK GOST OLODOSOOHO 

were® Cageow BORO Qeyacs, 

BOonmaseov. 

CSS e-mail- 

executive_engi@yahoo.com 

No.EE/ NHD/BNG/AE-1/klene/2020-21 73 a {O-(2 

bperee SGD 
0/0. THE CE-RO 

MORT&H, BENGALURU 

Dien Noasett Odgreenn 

Daten OU oa Phas 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
National Highways Division, , 
No.13/4 , 4th Floor CFC 
Building Nrupathunga Road 
Bangalore -560001 
Ph No -080-22211207 

Date- Og — Og _ OZ 

Annex 

  

BOOS Gero 

  

To, 
~The Chief Engineer (RO), 
MoRT&H, No.32, 24 Floor, 
KSCFL Building, 

D.Devaraj Urs Road (Race course Road) 
Bengaluru-560001. 

Sir, 

Sub: Request to issue permission for laying of HT UG cable from 66/11 
Kv Manchenahalli substation to Newly constructed industry M/s 
Klene Paks Ltd. Bandammana Halli (v), Nandi(H), Poshettihalli(P), 
Chikkaballapura on NH-234 Reg 

Ref: 1.This office letter no.1948-50 dated:06.01.2021 
2.Cheif Engineer-Regional Officer, MoRTH, Bengaluru letter 
no.1207 dated:22.01.2021 
3.Assistant Executive Engineer, National Highway sub division, 
C.B.Pura letter no.208 dated:29.01.2021 

KRKKKE 

Adverting to the above, please find herewith the compliance for the objections 
received from the Chief Engineer-Regional Officer, MoRTH, Bengaluru vide letter under 
ref(2). The proposal is re-examined by Assistant Executive Engineer, National Highway Sub- 
Division C.B.Pura in view of the objections and complied vide letter under ref(3). Point wise 
details for the objections are as follows: 

  

  

Sl Objections Compliance 
No 

a | Keeping in view of the future development | AEE, NHSD, C.B.Pura has inspected 
of National Highway at the above-| the above site and found that there is 

, mentioned stretch and available ROW, the 
applicant may be suggested to explore 
alternate route for laying of HT UG cable 

no alternate route for laying of HT UG 

cable other than the above said stretch. 

  

b | Linear drawing showing existing ROW, 
carriageway along with width, HT UG 
cable and cross-sectional drawing showing 
all relevant details of every 1 Km needs to 
be submitted 

  

The drawing showing existing ROW, 

carriageway along with width, HT UG 
cable and cross-sectional drawing are 

enclosed for kind reference. 
  

  

c | Keeping in view of the safety of the NH 
traffic and public, measures such as 

b markers, signages etc. to be provided by the 
Ww applicant need to be submitted along with o undertaking for the same, 

os ro 

Vea 
0 

a 

    Les   
NA 

We P. -f 

Undertaking from the applicant is 

enclosed.   | 
Yours faithfully, 

Executive Engineer, 

an Division, Bengaluru, ) 

Scanned with CamScanner



FORM A 

Form for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general 

public interest) on the application for Accommodation of Public and Industrial Utility Services along 

and across National Highways. 

  

Subject: Permission for laying of XLPE HT UG cable on RHS of NH 234 from Km 381.500 to Km 

387.160 for a total length of 5.66 Kms. by M/s. Klene Paks ltd., Bangalore through open 

trench method - Reg. 

The claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public 

interest) by the general public needs to be given within 30 days of uploading the online application 

for comments. 

| si. No | Item Details 
  

  Name of the person who is desiring to give claims 

1 and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, 

safety and general public interest) 

Address of the person   

  Details of the application for Accommodation of 

Public and Industrial Utility Services along and across 

National Highways against which claims and 

objections are being given (name of applicant and 

other details like site address etc.) 

3 g) Application No. 

h) Name of applicant (who applied to 

Accommodation of Public and_ Industrial 

Utility Services along and across National 

Highways) 

i) Details of Application 

4 The claims and objections (on grounds of public 

inconvenience, safety and general public interest) 

  

  

  

          
  

_ Gee t& 

Scanned with CamScanner



meS 

NH~23477KV HT UG CABLE LINE LAYING AND CROSS SECTION CHIKKABALLAPURA 
cn S7160 5.66 MIRS ee CH 381.500 

DRAIN— 1MTR 

    

  

    
    

         

       

     
      

  

  

PAVED SHOULDER—2.5MTRS 

  

RAS 

CARRIAGE WAY— 3.5 MTRS 

1SMTRS 
ROW 

CARRIAGE WAY— 3.5MTRS. 

35
M   

    LHS = 
5 PAVED SHOULDER— 2.5MTRS 
-     

    

| 
DRAIN- 1 MTR 

UTILITY CORRIDOR-O.5MTR 

MAIN CARRIAGE WAY PAVED SHOULDER [om ee za] Omid sjounen [Wa cumage war faa a a osu] ure 2s Ms | 

  

  

  
  

      
    
   

  

Executive Engineer SB 
N.H. Division, Bangalorg Yeats 

  

fee 2) 

aging Director 
   

   

  

  
  

Scanned with CamScanner


